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If you would like more information about the Children’s Ministry of McEachern Memorial United Methodist

Church, contact Lora Parker-Gayler, Director of Children’s Ministry, at lora@mceachernumc.org or the
church office, (770) 943-3008 x6024

| CALENDAR LEGEND

Event
Wednesday Night Programming
Trip

WeelJoice Sings in Worship

- Church-Wide Event

- No Children's Sunday School
Holiday or Cobb County Schools Closed

DATE
9/3
9/19-21
10/26

11/30

12/10
12/14

1217

12/24

2/18

3/20-22

3/29
6/7-10

DESCRIPTION

Wednesday Night Programs Begin
Fall 345 Retreat at Camp Glisson
Fall Festival 5-7pm

Hanging of the Greenery Service :
Beginning of Advent Season

Weedoice Christmas Show 6pm
Christmas Choir Concert 7pm

Weedoice Caroling at 6pm
Comfort Service 6pm : for those facing
a hard time during the holidays

Christmas Eve Services
Family Sing Along: 11am
Candlelight: 7pm (Sanctuary)
11pm (Chapel)

Ash Wednesday Service : Beginning of
Lenten Season

Save these Dates!

Flight 345 Children’s Retreat at Camp
Glisson

McEachern Egg Hunt & Palm Sunday

Vacation Bible School
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