Fall - Winter 25-26 Kids Calendar



Sep	temb	er			2	025	Octo	ber				2	025	Nov	embe	er			2	025
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6				1	2	3	4							1
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
28	29	30					26	27	28	29	30	31		23	24	25	26	27	28	29
														30						
Dec	embe	er			2	025	Janu	uary				2	026	Febr	uary				2	026
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	\mathbb{N}	Т	VV	Т	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6				31	1	2	3	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	1Ω	10	20	21	22	23	24	22	23	24	25	26	27	28

If you would like more information about the Children's Ministry of McEachern Memorial United Methodist
Church, contact Lora Parker-Gayler, Director of Children's Ministry, at lora@mceachernumc.org or the
church office, (770) 943-3008 x6024

CALENDAR LEGEND						
Event	Church-Wide Event					
Wednesday Night Programming	No Children's Sunday School					
Trip	Holiday or Cobb County Schools Closed					
WeeJoice Sings in Worship						

DATE	DESCRIPTION					
9/3	Wednesday Night Programs Begin					
9/19-21	Fall 345 Retreat at Camp Glisson					
10/26	Fall Festival 5-7pm					
11/30	Hanging of the Greenery Service : Beginning of Advent Season					
12/10	WeeJoice Christmas Show 6pm					
12/14	Christmas Choir Concert 7pm					
12/17	WeeJoice Caroling at 6pm Comfort Service 6pm: for those facing a hard time during the holidays					
12/24	Christmas Eve Services Family Sing Along: 11am Candlelight: 7pm (Sanctuary) 11pm (Chapel)					
2/18	Ash Wednesday Service : Beginning of Lenten Season					
Save these Dates!						
3/20-22	Flight 345 Children's Retreat at Camp Glisson					
3/29	McEachern Egg Hunt & Palm Sunday					
6/7-10	Vacation Bible School					

Sunday Mornings

9:30-9:45am | WeeJoice Children's Choir 9:45-10:40am | Children's Sunday School Worship Begins at 11am for the Whole Family Nursery is available during this time

Wednesday Nights

6:00-6:25pm | WeeJoice Children's Choir 6:30-7:30pm | Kids Club Children's Programs

Please be respectful of our volunteers time and pick up promptly from events and programming